

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0326, Version: 1

Subject:PFRS Board Designation

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Rescinding Resolution Number 83195 C.M.S. Which Authorized The Director Of The Finance And Management Agency To Serve As The Mayor's Designee On The Police And Fire Retirement Board And (2) Approving The Mayor's Designation Of The Controller To Serve In The Mayor's Place And Stead As A Member Of The Police And Fire Retirement Board